.seminary met and resolved that if the local voters would organize a
union free school district and if the district would bind itself to honor certain scholarship certificates, the
trustees of the seminary would transfer to the school district the seminary building and grounds, collections etc.
and the sum of seven thousand, six hundred dollars ($7600) in securities belonging to the endowment fund.
When this resolution was proposed, it was moved to amend by striking out the amount of the endowment
named and by inserting the whole of the endowment. The amendment was lost and the resolution was then